

PUBLIC NOTICE

REEDHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN CONSULTATION ON SUBMITTED PLAN (REG. 16)

Reedham Parish Council has submitted a Neighbourhood Plan to Broadland District Council & The Broads Authority. The Plan, which covers the parish of Reedham, sets out a vision for the area and contains policies which are intended to be used to help determine planning applications, where relevant. Broadland District Council & The Broads Authority are now undertaking a formal consultation on the submitted document, as required by Reg. 16 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended).

The submitted Neighbourhood Plan and related information can be found online at:

https://www.southnorfolkandbroadland.gov.uk/emerging-neighbourhood-plans-broadland/reedham-neighbourhood-plan

Hard copies of the Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documents can also be inspected at:

- Acle Library, Bridewell Lane, Acle, Norwich, NR13 3RA
- Broadland District Council The Horizon Centre, Broadland Business Park, Peachman Way, Norwich, NR7 0WF Appointments only – please contact (01508) 533805)
- Broads Authority Yare House, 62-64 Thorpe Rad, Norwich, NR1 1RY Appointments only – please contact (01603) 610734

If you have any difficulty accessing any of these documents online or at the above locations, then please contact Broadland District Council on (01508) 533805.

Response forms are available to complete in each of the above locations and online at the aforementioned webpage.

Comments on this proposed Neighbourhood Plan must be submitted in writing and received by Broadland District Council no later than 5.00pm on Wednesday 29 November 2023.

Please send your completed response form to:

neighbourhoodplans@southnorfolkandbroadland.gov.uk

Alternatively, you can post your response to:

Place Shaping Team, Broadland District Council, The Horizon Centre, Broadland Business Park, Peachman Way, Norwich, NR7 0WF